  [ Obsolete product ]
Agilent has a new name
 Keysight Technologies.
Keysight Technologies Inc. is the world's leading electronic measurement
company, transforming today's measurement experience through innovations in
wireless, modular, and software solutions. With its HP and Agilent legacy,
Keysight delivers solutions in wireless communications, aerospace and defense
and semiconductor markets with world-class platforms, software and

9 Transmitter Data Output TXD
10 LED Anode LEDA
Ordering Information
Package Option Package Part Number Standard Package Increment
Front View HSDL-3602-007 400
Front View HSDL-3602-037 1800
The HSDL-3602 contains a high-
speed and high-efficiency 870 nm
LED, a silicon PIN diode, and
an integrated circuit. The IC
contains an LED driver and a
receiver providing a single
output (RXD) for all data rates
supported.
The HSDL-3602 can be com-
pletely shut down to achieve very
low power consumption. In the
shut down mode, the PIN diode is
inactive, thus producing very
little photo-current even under
very bright ambient light. The
HSDL-3602 also incorporates the
capability for adjustable optical
power. With two programming
pins; MODE 0 and MODE 1, the
optical power output can be ad-
justed lower when the nominal
desired link distance is one-third
or two-third of the full IrDA link.
The HSDL-3602 comes with a
front view packaging option
(HSDL-3602-007/-037). It has an
integrated shield that helps to
ensure low EMI emission and
high immunity to EMI field, thus
enhancing reliable performance.